

Project Name	RR48684, WC8684 CULVERT REPLACEMENT NEAR 10101 167TH AVE SE
Project Numbers	RR48684,WC8684
Bid No.	PW-25-0585SB
Bid Date	11/18/2025
Total No of Bidders	11

Rank	Contractor	Extended Value in \$	Total Sales Tax Value in \$	Total Value in \$	% Over Low Bid	% Estimate
0	Engineer's Estimate	4,502,585.20	409,735.25	4,912,320.45		
1	Konnerup Construction, Inc.	3,269,767.00	297,548.80	3,567,315.80	0.00	-27.38
2	Faber Construction, Corp	3,655,242.00	332,627.02	3,987,869.02	11.79	-18.82
3	Earthworks Solutions	3,683,476.51	335,196.36	4,018,672.87	12.65	-18.19
4	Bayshore Construction Company	3,866,127.00	351,817.56	4,217,944.56	18.24	-14.14
5	Strider Construction Co., Inc.	3,982,055.50	362,367.05	4,344,422.55	21.78	-11.56
6	Reece Construction Company	3,993,003.00	363,363.27	4,356,366.27	22.12	-11.32
7	Interwest Construction, Inc.	4,026,008.00	366,366.73	4,392,374.73	23.13	-10.58
8	Northwest Construction, Inc.	4,111,888.00	374,181.81	4,486,069.81	25.75	-8.68
9	O M A Construction Inc	4,379,483.00	398,532.95	4,778,015.95	33.94	-2.73
10	Granite Construction Company	4,554,002.00	414,414.18	4,968,416.18	39.28	1.14
11	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	4,564,564.64	415,375.38	4,979,940.02	39.60	1.38



BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name	RR48684, WC8684 CULVERT REPLACEMENT NEAR 10101 167TH AVE SE	Name		Signature	
Project Numbers	RR48684,WC8684	Calculated By:	Toni Wilde		
Bid No.	PW-25-0585SB	Checked By:	Joslin Smith		
Bid Date	11/18/2025	Construction Manager:	Nels Rasmussen		
Total No of Bidders	11	Project Manager:	Daniel Howe		
		Surface Water Management Director:	Gregg Farris		

				Bidder 1				Bidder 2				Bidder 3				Bidder 4				Bidder 5				Bidder 6				Bidder 7				Bidder 8				Bidder 9				Bidder 10				Bidder 11			
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price		Engineer Estimate		Konnerup Construction, Inc.		Faber Construction, Corp		Earthworks Solutions		Bayshore Construction Company		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Reece Construction Company		Interwest Construction, Inc.		Northwest Construction, Inc.		O M A Construction Inc		Granite Construction Company		Scarsella Bros., Inc.																			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total																
01. PREPARATION																																															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	329,155.68	417,894.20	417,894.20	283,680.00	283,680.00	201,723.00	201,723.00	383,547.50	383,547.50	380,000.00	380,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	171,000.00	171,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	400,762.00	400,762.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00																			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	L.S.	67,782.91	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	36,767.00	36,767.00	61,845.00	61,845.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00																			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	41,691.45	49,000.00	49,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	19,576.00	19,576.00	106,330.00	106,330.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00																			
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	139.00	S.Y.	37.12	30.00	4,170.00	50.00	6,950.00	26.00	3,614.00	130.36	18,120.04	40.00	5,560.00	10.00	1,390.00	35.00	4,865.00	18.00	2,502.00	35.00	4,865.00	20.00	2,780.00	24.00	3,336.00	20.00	2,780.00																			
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	93.00	L.F.	25.80	93.00	8,649.00	50.00	4,650.00	38.00	3,534.00	10.85	1,009.05	35.00	3,255.00	12.00	1,116.00	12.00	1,116.00	35.00	3,255.00	30.00	2,790.00	31.00	2,883.00	20.00	1,860.00	10.00	930.00																			
6	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00																			
02. GRADING																																															
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	830.00	C.Y.	40.17	45.00	37,350.00	55.00	45,650.00	55.00	45,650.00	37.82	31,390.60	55.00	45,650.00	50.00	41,500.00	60.00	49,800.00	55.00	45,650.00	12.00	9,960.00	25.00	20,750.00	22.00	18,260.00	15.00	12,450.00																			
04. DRAINAGE																																															
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	1,130.00	TON	77.77	90.00	101,700.00	70.00	79,100.00	54.00	61,020.00	55.82	63,076.60	65.00	73,450.00	80.00	90,400.00	56.00	63,280.00	76.00	85,880.00	90.00	101,700.00	105.00	118,650.00	118.00	133,340.00	85.60	96,728.00																			
9	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE TWO	5,421.00	EACH	35.72	160.00	867,360.00	50.00	271,050.00	46.00	249,366.00	12.39	67,166.19	27.00	146,367.00	26.00	140,946.00	28.00	151,788.00	48.50	262,918.50	28.00	151,788.00	40.00	216,840.00	32.00	173,472.00	55.00	298,155.00																			
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	36.00	C.Y.	104.43	60.00	2,160.00	100.00	3,600.00	38.00	1,368.00	459.92	16,557.12	55.00	1,980.00	60.00	2,160.00	50.00	1,800.00	47.00	1,692.00	105.00	3,780.00	100.00	3,600.00	66.00	2,376.00	67.80	2,440.80																			
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1,990.00	C.Y.	55.36	70.00	139,300.00	50.00	99,500.00	53.00	105,470.00	76.14	151,518.60	45.00	89,550.00	45.00	89,550.00	63.00	125,370.00	44.00	87,560.00	55.00	109,450.00	40.00	79,600.00	70.00	139,300.00	67.80	134,922.00																			
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	37.00	TON	107.68	90.00	3,330.00	120.00	4,440.00	62.00	2,294.00	56.48	2,089.76	125.00	4,625.00	160.00	5,920.00	160.00	5,920.00	76.00	2,812.00	85.00	3,145.00	85.00	3,145.00	130.00	4,810.00	125.00	4,625.00																			
13	QUARRY SPALLS	99.00	TON	100.04	100.00	9,900.00	60.00	5,940.00	45.00	4,455.00	308.44	30,535.56	105.00	10,395.00	58.00	5,742.00	128.00	12,672.00	69.00	6,831.00	70.00	6,930.00	85.00	8,415.00	72.00	7,128.00	100.00	9,900.00																			
14	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	730.00	TON	78.32	90.00	65,700.00	90.00	65,700.00	59.00	43,070.00	55.94	40,836.20	85.00	62,050.00	55.00	40,150.00	50.00	36,500.00	66.00	48,180.00	85.00	62,050.00	105.00	76,650.00	125.00	91,250.00	85.60	62,488.00																			
15	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.00	L.S.	145,203.95	90,000.00	90,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	235,850.00	235,850.00	207,278.40	207,278.40	314,000.00	314,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	110,115.09	110,115.09																			
07. WATER LINES																																															
16	DUCTILE IRON PIPE (RJ) FOR WATER MAIN, 8 IN. DIAM. CLASS 52	181.00	L.F.	158.68	210.00	38,010.00	120.00	21,720.00	145.00	26,245.00	227.51	41,179.31	190.00	34,390.00	145.00	26,245.00	140.00	25,340.00	138.00	24,978.00	180.00	32,580.00	150.00	27,150.00	160.00	28,960.00	150.00	27,150.00																			
17	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING AC WATER MAIN	178.00	L.F.	79.15	75.00	13,350.00	70.00	12,460.00	64.00	11,392.00	137.15	24,412.70	60.00	10,680.00	95.00	16,910.00	110.00	19,580.00	68.50	12,193.00	40.00	7,120.00	70.00	12,460.00	71.00	12,638.00	85.00	15,130.00																			
18	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8 IN. DIAM.	2.00	EACH	3,463.35	5,300.00	10,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,221.00	4,442.00	9,600.89	19,201.78	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	2,080.00	4,160.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,530.00	5,060.00	2,215.00	4,430.00																			
08. STRUCTURE																																															
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1.00	L.S.	302,034.18	103,300.00	103,300.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	101,851.00	101,851.00	70,525.00	70,525.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	835,000.00	835,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	315,000.00	315,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00																			
20	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL	200.00	L.F.	81.21	50.00	10,000.00	110.00	22,000.00	77.00	15,400.00	116.36	23,272.00	70.00	14,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	65.00	13,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	75.00	15,000.00																			
21	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. (54"W x 10"H x 64L)	1.00	EACH	1,815,911.06	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,624,035.00	1,624,035.00	1,570,986.65	1,570,986.65	1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00	1,730,000.00	1,730,000.00	2,360,000.00	2,360,000.00	1,780,000.00	1,780,000.00	1,950,000.00	1,950,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	2,325,000.00	2,325,000.00	2,185,000.00	2,185,000.00																			
09. SURFACING																																															
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	123.00	TON	63.73	60.00	7,380.00	60.00	7,380.00	37.00	4,551.00	35.25	4,335.75	80.00	9,840.00	58.00	7,134.00	77.00	9,471.00	55.00	6,765.00	60.00	7,380.00			110.00	13,530.00	65.00	7,995.00																			
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT																																															
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	157.00	TON	204.05	200.00	31,400.00	220.00	34,540.00	203.00	31,871.00	211.58	33,218.06	240.00	37,680.00	170.00	26,690.00	150.00	23,550.00	185.00	29,045.00	215.00	33,755.00	200.00	31,400.00	250.00	39,250.00	200.00	31,400.00																			
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00																			
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00																			
26	COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00																			
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00																			
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING																																															
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A	3,173.00	S.Y.	19.64	25.00	79,325.00	20.00	63,460.00	25.00	79,325.00	22.24	70,567.52	24.00	76,152.00	20.00	63,460.00	16.00	50,768.																													



BID TABULATION DETAILS

42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	4,696.50	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,311.00	6,311.00	3,900.47	3,900.47	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	4.00	EACH	3,085.36	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,014.00	16,056.00	2,049.92	8,199.68	4,200.00	16,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,850.00	11,400.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,425.00	13,700.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	1.00	EACH	2,073.12	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,230.00	2,230.00	2,224.36	2,224.36	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	
45	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED	50.00	L.F.	306.17	220.00	11,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	341.00	17,050.00	336.92	16,846.00	350.00	17,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	325.00	16,250.00	380.00	19,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	285.00	14,250.00	300.00	15,000.00	
46	PAINT LINE	361.00	L.F.	9.81	6.00	2,166.00	2.00	722.00	12.00	4,332.00	11.41	4,119.01	11.00	3,971.00	11.00	3,971.00	12.00	4,332.00	11.50	4,151.50	5.00	1,805.00	10.00	3,610.00	10.00	3,610.00	12.00	4,332.00	
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	59,570.59	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,464.00	55,464.00	67,812.50	67,812.50	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	L.S.	38,037.82	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	47,526.00	47,526.00	10,850.00	10,850.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	140.00	140.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	
19. OTHER ITEMS																													
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	79.00	S.Y.	14.00	5.00	395.00	20.00	1,580.00	11.00	869.00	44.49	3,514.71	8.00	632.00	2.50	197.50	6.00	474.00	10.00	790.00	15.00	1,185.00	15.00	1,185.00	10.00	790.00	12.00	948.00	
50	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	1,380.95	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	500.00	1,688.00	1,688.00	542.50	542.50	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	160.00	160.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
51	DEFORMABLE GRADE CONTROL STRUCTURE	310.00	L.F.	75.74	110.00	34,100.00	70.00	21,700.00	28.00	8,680.00	52.68	16,330.80	70.00	21,700.00	40.00	12,400.00	82.00	25,420.00	70.00	21,700.00	65.00	20,150.00	50.00	15,500.00	160.00	49,600.00	145.50	45,105.00	
52	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 30 INCH	7.00	EACH	3,680.20	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	4,266.00	29,862.00	4,764.24	33,349.68	5,200.00	36,400.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	3,400.00	23,800.00	3,902.00	27,314.00	2,750.00	19,250.00	4,400.00	30,800.00	1,900.00	13,300.00	5,400.00	37,800.00	
53	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 24 INCH	26.00	EACH	2,252.22	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,413.00	62,738.00	3,061.45	79,597.70	3,100.00	80,600.00	1,500.00	39,000.00	1,650.00	42,900.00	2,200.00	57,200.00	1,600.00	41,600.00	2,900.00	75,400.00	1,600.00	41,600.00	2,750.00	71,500.00	
54	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 18 INCH	26.00	EACH	1,505.01	2,000.00	52,000.00	1,700.00	44,200.00	1,449.00	37,674.00	1,756.07	45,657.82	2,100.00	54,600.00	1,100.00	28,600.00	800.00	20,800.00	1,600.00	41,600.00	1,100.00	28,600.00	2,000.00	52,000.00	1,500.00	39,000.00	1,450.00	37,700.00	
55	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 30 INCH	4.00	EACH	2,215.16	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,160.00	8,640.00	2,926.79	11,707.16	2,800.00	11,200.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	350.00	1,400.00	2,780.00	11,120.00	
56	SLASH	350.00	C.Y.	47.08	150.00	52,500.00	20.00	7,000.00	60.00	21,000.00	46.83	16,390.50	70.00	24,500.00	20.00	7,000.00	35.00	12,250.00	51.00	17,850.00	35.00	12,250.00	50.00	17,500.00	80.00	28,000.00	50.00	17,500.00	
57	FORCE ACCOUNT	50,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	
58	ADDITIONAL POTHOLING	6.00	EACH	1,044.09	700.00	4,200.00	600.00	3,600.00	923.00	5,538.00	1,302.00	7,812.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,050.00	6,300.00	770.00	4,620.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	790.00	4,740.00	600.00	3,600.00	
59	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	1.00	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
60	APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	
61	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	3,266.09	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	5,627.00	5,627.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Base Bid TOTAL						4,502,585.20		3,269,767.00		3,655,242.00		3,683,476.51		3,866,127.00		3,982,055.50		3,993,003.00		4,026,008.00		4,111,888.00		4,379,483.00		4,554,002.00		4,564,564.64	
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						0.00%		-27.38%		-18.82%		-18.19%		-14.14%		-11.56%		-11.32%		-10.58%		-8.68%		-2.73%		1.14%		1.38%	

Bidder 2 Faber total incorrect on project proposal listed \$3,659,071.19
Bidder 3 Earthwork Solutions incorrect math on BI 23 total incorrect on project proposal listed \$3,683,476.23
Bidder 4 Bayshore listed one total on page 1 under bid and an incorrect total on page 4 of the project proposal listed \$3,886,127.00
Bidder 6 Reece math error on BI 23 listed total as \$28,050. and it is actually \$23,550. using their item price
Bidder 9 OMA no entry for BI 22 and total is incorrect on project proposal listed as \$4,391,168.00